
OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 18, 2022

Top 12 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 BISHOP READY 878 1073 943 2894 168 171 190 186 222 135 1072 3966

2 RIVER VALLEY 930 833 992 2755 174 166 267 184 144 201 1136 3891

3 EAST KNOX 922 901 864 2687 164 193 171 140 210 158 1036 3723

4 PLEASANT 926 908 870 2704 203 139 162 137 169 187 997 3701

5 HEATH 883 847 881 2611 168 158 149 160 236 180 1051 3662

6 BISHOP HARTLEY 921 857 875 2653 169 141 143 191 170 184 998 3651

7 ELGIN 834 847 792 2473 210 176 125 174 234 201 1120 3593

8 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 821 739 910 2470 156 180 158 200 188 111 993 3463

9 HIGHLAND 837 844 737 2418 145 193 192 188 146 179 1043 3461

10 NORTHMOR 765 854 798 2417 160 140 194 169 180 159 1002 3419

11 MOUNT GILEAD 804 773 875 2452 167 148 119 170 168 179 951 3403

12 FREDERICKTOWN 798 840 828 2466 130 142 115 166 162 191 906 3372

13 NORTHRIDGE 798 795 760 2353 186 136 190 142 206 149 1009 3362 10

14 RIDGEDALE 678 841 801 2320 157 158 171 184 182 163 1015 3335 37

15 FAIRBANKS 818 754 807 2379 146 161 165 136 163 134 905 3284 88

16 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 754 740 810 2304 174 156 154 141 193 160 978 3282 90

17 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 706 726 740 2172 124 178 185 166 164 170 987 3159 213

18 LAKEWOOD 772 775 747 2294 149 128 144 162 148 124 855 3149 223

19 CENTERBURG 728 680 788 2196 131 164 193 150 123 125 886 3082 290

20 LICKING VALLEY 728 622 664 2014 155 163 163 125 111 172 889 2903 469

21 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 713 638 730 2081 142 121 110 140 128 129 770 2851 521

21 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 713 638 730 2081 142 121 110 140 128 129 770 2851 521

22 MARION-FRANKLIN 660 713 666 2039 157 100 124 158 125 114 778 2817 555

23 FISHER CATHOLIC 648 695 625 1968 151 137 119 111 142 131 791 2759 613

24 EAST 706 603 613 1922 127 136 105 114 139 127 748 2670 702

25 LINDEN MC KINLEY 632 557 566 1755 111 146 98 139 105 114 713 2468 904

26 UTICA 582 566 602 1750 159 135 94 105 105 118 716 2466 906

27 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 563 534 517 1614 92 79 124 97 85 97 574 2188 1184

TOTAL PINS: 20805 20555 20801 62161 4175 4045 4124 4135 4348 4092 24919 87080

FIELD AVERAGE: 770.556 761.296 770.407 2302.25926 154.63 149.815 152.741 153.148 161.037 151.556 922.926 3225.19



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: DAMON REED

105 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE GREGORY COOPER 11 83 78 106 267

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE KHAIR KENNEDY 11 67 89 86 242

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE ISIAH MARTINEZ 12 132 130 121 383

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE JUDE BUSH 11 104 130 94 328

614-578-6595 dreed162@yahoo.com Ind

NUBIANS PURPLE/BLACK 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRIS BLUM

218 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP HARTLEY AYDEN JORDAN 12 187 130 188 505

BISHOP HARTLEY LUKAS GRAHAM 12

BISHOP HARTLEY NOAH SHULTZ 12 205 222 154 581

BISHOP HARTLEY SHANE SHULTZ 11 147 171 318

BISHOP HARTLEY BRAD TEYNOR 12 180 180 160 520

BISHOP HARTLEY MARLIN YARBOROUGH 12 202 163 202 567

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 1 n/a 162 162

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 3 n/a

513-967-6487 cblum@cdeducation.org Team Total 921 857 875 2653
HAWKS RED/BLUE 5 5 5

BISHOP HARTLEY

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE

998 2653 3651169 141 143 191 170 184



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Asst. Coach: LES HARRIS

220 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP READY ADAM SCHWAB 11 134 177 146 457

BISHOP READY BRAYDEN ROOF 11 128 214 129 471

BISHOP READY TYLER ROOF 9 178 223 218 619

BISHOP READY PHILIP RYAN 11 215 244 234 693

BISHOP READY ZACH JAHN 12 223 215 216 654

BISHOP READY LUIS ROQUE 11

BISHOP READY BRADY HICKS 12

BISHOP READY Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 3 n/a

412-760-3427 rrehner@cdeducation.org Team Total 878 1073 943 2894
SILVER KNIGHTS BLUE/SILVER 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TIMOTHY EDGELL

Asst. Coach: RYAN ROSE

314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN SILAS HORTON 11 202 176 188 566

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TYLER ROSE 12 169 131 178 478

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ZANE EVERLY 10 208 184 156 548

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ANDREW WEBER 10 192 192

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN DEVONN HOWARD 12

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN CHRISTIAN PHILLIPS 12 134 196 330

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN KEIAN REED 12

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TYLER BIERL 10

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a 125 114 239

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a 117 117

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

419-210-0336 onedgeracing@yahoo.com Team Total 821 739 910 2470
PIRATES RED/BLACK 5 5 5

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN

BISHOP READY

156 111180 158 200 188

28941072

34632470

3966

993

135186 222168 171 190



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JENNIFER PURDY

Asst. Coach: CHASE STONE

334 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTERBURG ZACHARY JAGGER 11 158 140 164 462

CENTERBURG DALTON HALL 12 177 130 156 463

CENTERBURG JESSE RINGS 10 130 125 156 411

CENTERBURG GAVYN STONE 12 141 160 181 482

CENTERBURG ETHEN KENT 11 122 125 131 378

CENTERBURG NICK JACKSON 10

CENTERBURG DAWSON HINTON 11

CENTERBURG Substitution 1 n/a

CENTERBURG Substitution 2 n/a

CENTERBURG Substitution 3 n/a

740-627-0461 jennifer.purdy@centerburgschools.orgTeam Total 728 680 788 2196
TROJANS RED/GRAY/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: GERARDINA GARITA

Asst. Coach: JOHN COMPTON

410 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS ACADEMY JACOB MOWERY 11 181 121 161 463

COLUMBUS ACADEMY RYAN REAGAN 12 120 165 141 426

COLUMBUS ACADEMY COLIN HARRISON 11 103 103

COLUMBUS ACADEMY KIAN JENNINGS 12 113 107 220

COLUMBUS ACADEMY ZECHERIAH KIM 11 150 112 128 390

COLUMBUS ACADEMY CRAIG EDSON 9 149 137 193 479

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

614-203-1133 garitag@columbusacademy.org Team Total 713 638 730 2081
VIKINGS MAROON/GRAY 5 5 5

COLUMBUS ACADEMY

CENTERBURG

3082

770 2851142 121 110 140 128 129

131 164 193 150 123 886125 2196

2081



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ADAM WEISS

9360 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL BRANDON VILLANUEVA 12 179 127 68 374

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL ALEX CONTRERAS 12 101 149 138 388

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL ESTEBAN SANCHEZ 9 128 110 135 373

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL DOMINIC HERNANDEZ 9 67 70 90 227

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL DESMOND EVANS 9 88 78 86 252

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL Substitution 1 n/a

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL Substitution 2 n/a

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL Substitution 3 n/a

614-406-2958 aweiss5819@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 563 534 517 1614
LIONS PURPLE/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SIEDIA  WOODS

482 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST BRANDON CONNER 11 210 191 129 530

EAST ALAIN GEORGES 11 166 133 167 466

EAST JEWELL JACKSON 11

EAST GRAE REINIGER 12 104 78 117 299

EAST ANDREW SEWARD 11 120 89 95 304

EAST THOMAS HARDIN 12 106 112 105 323

EAST Substitution 1 n/a

EAST Substitution 2 n/a

EAST Substitution 3 n/a

614-804-8967 Swoods@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 706 603 613 1922
TIGERS ORANGE/BLACK 5 5 5

EAST

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL

748127

574 218892 79 124 97 85 97

139127 136 105 114 1922

1614

2670



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHIP POZDERAC

Asst. Coach: ALEX BARNARD

498 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST KNOX WILL JENSEN 10 242 235 197 674

EAST KNOX DYLAN REED 10 222 187 197 606

EAST KNOX AIDEN KIERNS 10 163 159 322

EAST KNOX JORDAN HULL 10 169 159 192 520

EAST KNOX LUCAS BARNARD 12 126 126

EAST KNOX LANE LASHLEY 10 161 129 290

EAST KNOX WYATT ARY 11

EAST KNOX COLIN BAXTER 10

EAST KNOX Substitution 1 n/a 149 149

EAST KNOX Substitution 2 n/a

EAST KNOX Substitution 3 n/a

740-501-0766 cpozderac@ekschools.org Team Total 922 901 864 2687
BULLDOGS PURPLE/WHITE/Gold 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRIANA  WELLS

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL WILLIAMS II

524 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ELGIN DEREK CRAWFORD 12 131 135 266

ELGIN HAIDEN GRUBER 12 186 164 154 504

ELGIN BERNIE LEHMAN 12 182 190 148 520

ELGIN JONATHAN SNYDER 12

ELGIN KEATON HALL 12 206 245 212 663

ELGIN CODY BAKER 12

ELGIN KONNER HEISELMAN 12 143 143

ELGIN STEVEN UTLEY 10

ELGIN Substitution 1 n/a 129 128 257

ELGIN Substitution 2 n/a 120 120

ELGIN Substitution 3 n/a

740-816-9998 Wells_b@elginschools.org Team Total 834 847 792 2473
COMETS SCARLET/GRAY 5 5 5

ELGIN

EAST KNOX

35932473210 176 125 174

1036

1120201

164 193 171 140 210 158 2687

234

3723



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: STEVE DELLINGER

544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FAIRBANKS NATE RUSSELL 9 169 163 198 530

FAIRBANKS ZACK KOENIG 10

FAIRBANKS CHASE SHOPE 10 158 132 150 440

FAIRBANKS DREW LAFON 11 130 168 130 428

FAIRBANKS ADAM BURKE 12 151 169 320

FAIRBANKS JOHN CARTER 12 236 140 160 536

FAIRBANKS JAYCER BLEVINS 10

FAIRBANKS HAYDEN BUCHHOLZ 9

FAIRBANKS Substitution 1 n/a 125 125

FAIRBANKS Substitution 2 n/a

FAIRBANKS Substitution 3 n/a

614-915-2934 sdellinger@fairbankspanthers.org Team Total 818 754 807 2379
PANTHERS RED/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TIM  DEITZ

Asst. Coach: NONE

594 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FISHER CATHOLIC LIAM HOCH 11 80 117 80 277

FISHER CATHOLIC NATHAN REILING 11 108 154 143 405

FISHER CATHOLIC ELLIOT BOLEY 11 177 117 132 426

FISHER CATHOLIC NATHEN SHEA 11 122 166 107 395

FISHER CATHOLIC JAKE KROONER 11 161 141 163 465

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a

740-808-1743 tdeitz@ci.lancaster.oh.us Team Total 648 695 625 1968
IRISH GREEN/WHITE 5 5 5

FAIRBANKS

FISHER CATHOLIC

905 3284

791 27591968

163 134

131151 137 119 111 142

146 161 165 136 2379



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHUCK YOUNG

614 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FREDERICKTOWN BILLY WOODRING 11 162 136 298

FREDERICKTOWN RYAN ZOLLARS 9 161 196 143 500

FREDERICKTOWN CHASE KEYES 12 190 162 181 533

FREDERICKTOWN JUSTIN ZOLLARS 12 155 190 151 496

FREDERICKTOWN GRIFFIN WAYNE 12 130 156 192 478

FREDERICKTOWN RILEY MCMAHON 9 161 161

FREDERICKTOWN JACOB VAN SLYKE 11

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 1 n/a

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 2 n/a

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 3 n/a

740-398-3016 cyoung@fredschools.com Team Total 798 840 828 2466
FREDDIES RED/GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ASHLEY STAHURSKI

664 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS JACK GREER 12 126 172 177 475

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS HAYDEN ROEMER 12 126 132 163 421

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS LUKE CLARK-MOODY 12 158 133 141 432

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS DOMINIC MORETTI 12 154 175 146 475

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS GRIFFIN ROSINSKI 11 142 114 113 369

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 1 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 2 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 3 n/a

614-705-4913 ashleystahurski@live.com Team Total 706 726 740 2172
BOBCATS NAVY/WHITE/GRAY 5 5 5

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS

FREDERICKTOWN

906 3372

987

2466

124 178 185 166 164

130 142 115 166

170 2172

162 191

3159



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: VICKI WHITE

Asst. Coach: KASEY MURILLO

706 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HEATH CARTER WHEELHOUSE 12 192 228 192 612

HEATH BRADEN FLOYD 10 180 180

HEATH REESE HENDERSON 10

HEATH TYLER HUDSON 10 151 178 200 529

HEATH BRYCE HOLMES 11 225 194 227 646

HEATH CAMDEN WALSH 11 135 134 134 403

HEATH Substitution 1 n/a 113 113

HEATH Substitution 2 n/a 128 128

HEATH Substitution 3 n/a

740-973-4822 vwhite@g.heath.k12.oh.us Team Total 883 847 881 2611
BULLDOGS BROWN/ORANGE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TY HICKS

Asst. Coach: DAWN HICKS

712 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HIGHLAND JAMES BLANEY 12 206 205 168 579

HIGHLAND JESSE REIGLES 12 169 173 137 479

HIGHLAND RUSSELL "RUSTY" MARTIN 10 148 182 158 488

HIGHLAND TREVOR STETWART 10 191 162 177 530

HIGHLAND JACOB ANTHONY 9 123 123

HIGHLAND BENJAMIN HARRIS 9 122 122

HIGHLAND ISAIAH WATSON 9

HIGHLAND Substitution 1 n/a 97 97

HIGHLAND Substitution 2 n/a

HIGHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

419-566-3708 marengoump5@gmail.com Team Total 837 844 737 2418
FIGHTING SCOTS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

HIGHLAND

HEATH

145 193 192 188 1043146 179 2418

168 158 149 160 236 180 26111051 3662

3461



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: CHRIS CARLISLE

794 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JOHNSTOWN OWEN CROAK 12 188 169 225 582

614-572-9408 ccarlisle@jmk12.org Ind

JOHNNIES RED/GRAY 1 1 1

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CRAIG SMART

Asst. Coach: SCOTT PRICE

830 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LAKEWOOD JACOB SAMPSON 12 141 123 154 418

LAKEWOOD JEREMIAH LOUDERMILK 10 161 137 170 468

LAKEWOOD STEWART POULNOTT 11 148 177 165 490

LAKEWOOD KODA WARREN 10 190 216 139 545

LAKEWOOD C J BATEMAN 9

LAKEWOOD LOGAN STREETS 9

LAKEWOOD BRIAR CLAWSON 12 132 122 254

LAKEWOOD Substitution 1 n/a 119 119

LAKEWOOD Substitution 2 n/a

LAKEWOOD Substitution 3 n/a

904 864-0624 cdsand5@aol.com Team Total 772 775 747 2294
LANCERS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

JOHNSTOWN

LAKEWOOD

124149 128 144 162 855148 2294 3149



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAMES  ERLENBACH

Asst. Coach: DAN STRAIT

870 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LICKING VALLEY MICHAEL ELLIS 12 166 102 268

LICKING VALLEY DALLAS YOUNG 12 108 93 201

LICKING VALLEY FARIS HUSSEIN 12 155 132 148 435

LICKING VALLEY TREVOR TUCKER 11 159 135 144 438

LICKING VALLEY JAYLEE MARTIN 11 140 160 171 471

LICKING VALLEY NATHAN THEMAR 9 86 86

LICKING VALLEY KORBIN REEVES 9 115 115

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-258-5161 hammerbowls800@gmail.com Team Total 728 622 664 2014
PANTHERS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TRAVONTI WALLACE

882 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LINDEN MC KINLEY WOLFE LOVE 11 152 102 151 405

LINDEN MC KINLEY ACKIEM PARNELL 11 157 132 114 403

LINDEN MC KINLEY KENNY MARC-SANVIL 11 136 95 93 324

LINDEN MC KINLEY SKYLER DAVILA 11 106 130 97 333

LINDEN MC KINLEY HERB ROBERSON 11 81 98 111 290

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 1 n/a

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 2 n/a

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-680-1354 twallace3253@gmail.com Team Total 632 557 566 1755
PANTHERS MAROON/WHITE/BLACK 5 5 5

LINDEN MC KINLEY

LICKING VALLEY

2468146 98 139 114 713 1755

155 163 163 125 111 172

111 105

2014889 2903



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TONYA RIDGEWAY

962 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION-FRANKLIN TYLER NEEDLES 11 166 144 160 470

MARION-FRANKLIN DAYLON POWELL 12 172 224 171 567

MARION-FRANKLIN IVO GILMORE 9 131 123 131 385

MARION-FRANKLIN ANTHONY JARED 9 83 131 99 313

MARION-FRANKLIN SADIQ RICKET 11 108 91 105 304

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 1 n/a

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 2 n/a

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 3 n/a

614-774-1895 Tridgeway4611@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 660 713 666 2039
RED DEVILS RED/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SHAWN BOLLER

Asst. Coach: CHRIS KNEIPP

1072 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT GILEAD AIDEN MOORE 9 96 123 161 380

MOUNT GILEAD AUSTIN LAYER 11 151 158 138 447

MOUNT GILEAD GRAHAM SHERBOURNE 11 174 154 226 554

MOUNT GILEAD WYATT IRWIN 10 169 165 161 495

MOUNT GILEAD DYLAN FARRELL 12 214 173 189 576

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 1 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 2 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 3 n/a

419-560-2044 sboller@mgschools.org Team Total 804 773 875 2452
INDIANS PURPLE/WHITE 5 5 5

MOUNT GILEAD

MARION-FRANKLIN

778 2817

951 34032452179

114

167 148 119 170

157 100 124 158

168

125 2039



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Individual
Head Coach: MATT DONOHUE

Asst. Coach: LARRY DUNN

1156 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTH UNION NATHANIEL ARNOLD 12 169 126 146 441

NORTH UNION LOGAN OTTEN 9 153 163 115 431

NORTH UNION WYATT SOUTHWARD 9 126 124 116 366

NORTH UNION BRADEN RHODES 9 133 156 182 471

614-541-1971 mdonohue@nu-district.org Ind

WILDCATS ORANGE/BLACK 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSS MONTGOMERY

1144 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHMOR RYAN DIEHL 10 141 141

NORTHMOR KAESON RATCLIFF 9 126 170 195 491

NORTHMOR CONNOR RADOJCSICS 11 149 198 140 487

NORTHMOR WESLEY HAMMOND 11 193 167 126 486

NORTHMOR COLE POSTELL 11 156 220 176 552

NORTHMOR AUSTIN RADEL 9

NORTHMOR PARKER BROWN 9 161 161

NORTHMOR Substitution 1 n/a 99 99

NORTHMOR Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHMOR Substitution 3 n/a

419-56-.4432 russmont17@gmail.com Team Total 765 854 798 2417
GOLDEN KNIGHTS BLACK/GOLD/WHITE 5 5 5

NORTHMOR

NORTH UNION

180160 140 194 169 159 1002 2417 3419



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RICHARD SCASE

Asst. Coach: TIFFANY SCASE

1150 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHRIDGE CLAYTON PHILLIPS 11 171 153 139 463

NORTHRIDGE CHRISTIAN ULERY 10 157 184 146 487

NORTHRIDGE PEYTON WHEELER 11 169 110 142 421

NORTHRIDGE LOGAN HUPP 10 143 169 136 448

NORTHRIDGE GRADY CUPP 11 158 179 197 534

NORTHRIDGE JAMES KALAS 11

NORTHRIDGE NOLAN LASLO 9

NORTHRIDGE Substitution 1 n/a

NORTHRIDGE Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHRIDGE Substitution 3 n/a

740-817-1049 rscase@northridgevikings.org Team Total 798 795 760 2353
VIKINGS GREEN/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BILL LUDWIG

Asst. Coach: DON BENTLEY 

1260 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PLEASANT LOGAN CLEMONS 9 158 165 225 548

PLEASANT JAYDEN ALWOOD 12 149 149

PLEASANT JACOB KOWALCZYK 12 205 225 155 585

PLEASANT NOLAN LUDWIG 9 211 150 361

PLEASANT MASON CLUFF 12 203 183 185 571

PLEASANT TRENT WILSON 12 185 202 387

PLEASANT TEMO GARCIA 12 103 103

PLEASANT SETH ABRAHAM 11

PLEASANT Substitution 1 n/a

PLEASANT Substitution 2 n/a

PLEASANT Substitution 3 n/a

740-407-6870 freewillie300@hotmail.com Team Total 926 908 870 2704
SPARTANS RED/BLACK 5 5 5

PLEASANT

NORTHRIDGE

186

203 997 2704 3701

136 190 142 206 149 1009 2353 3362

139 162 137 169 187



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: AMANDA CREASE

Asst. Coach: JUDY CALLAHAN 

1296 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIDGEDALE JASON CALLAHAN 12 181 235 188 604

RIDGEDALE KALEB EDWARDS 12 107 174 281

RIDGEDALE DAKOTA CALLAHAN 11 120 153 169 442

RIDGEDALE RICHARD KINDRED 12 132 123 255

RIDGEDALE BRYCE HARMON 11 138 200 135 473

RIDGEDALE DONNIE PINNICK 12 130 135 265

RIDGEDALE CAVEN SIMPSON 12

RIDGEDALE Substitution 1 n/a

RIDGEDALE Substitution 2 n/a

RIDGEDALE Substitution 3 n/a

740-360-4932 acrease@ridgedaleschools.org Team Total 678 841 801 2320
ROCKETS RED/BLUE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHERYL MANNING

Asst. Coach: ROBERT MANNING

1314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIVER VALLEY ANDREW KARRICK 10 159 142 179 480

RIVER VALLEY GARY COX III 12 210 180 244 634

RIVER VALLEY CARSON WELSH 12 221 158 167 546

RIVER VALLEY MASON SPIES 12 143 142 193 478

RIVER VALLEY TRACE KELLY 10 197 211 209 617

RIVER VALLEY LANE KANAGY 11

RIVER VALLEY RYAN SANDY 9

RIVER VALLEY LOGAN THORPE 9

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-262-1408 specialevents@bluefusionfun.com Team Total 930 833 992 2755
VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 5 5 5

RIVER VALLEY

RIDGEDALE

157 158 171 184 182 163 1015

3891

2320 3335

174 166 267 184 144 201 1136 2755



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

Asst. Coach: SCOTT CHRISTIAN

1584 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UTICA DOMINIC WEBB 11 134 142 98 374

UTICA OLIVER HINERMAN 11 70 97 83 250

UTICA RILEY BAKER 9 94 97 125 316

UTICA JACKSON COURTNEY 12 120 112 110 342

UTICA ERIC SCHROEDER 12 164 118 186 468

UTICA Substitution 1 n/a

UTICA Substitution 2 n/a

UTICA Substitution 3 n/a

740-403-8929 dmbricker@roadrunner.com Team Total 582 566 602 1750
REDSKINS SCARLET/GRAY 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: JAIME BENNATI

Asst. Coach: RISHI RAGHUNATHAN

1529 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WELLINGTON SCHOOL JACK KALNICKI 12 146 191 162 499

WELLINGTON SCHOOL CHARLIE LANNING 9 173 120 101 394

614-589-5588 bennati@wellington.org Ind

JAGUARS NAVY/WHITE 2 2 2

716 1750 2466

WELLINGTON SCHOOL

135 94 105

UTICA

159 105 118



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2022

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DAVE KREBS

Asst. Coach: CALEB SLAGLE

1740 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN NOAH DIRSCHERL 12 166 182 194 542

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN TYLER WHITE 12 190 148 158 496

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN CONNOR LAWSON 12 147 160 109 416

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN WILL MUSKOPF 12 138 126 204 468

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN GARRETT DIXON 11 113 124 145 382

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN MICHAEL GOULET 10

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN JEVON GRAY 9

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN JAYDEN AGYEI 9

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a

614-361-1120 dave@cpaagi.com Team Total 754 740 810 2304
WARRIORS RED/GOLD 5 5 5

3282

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN

174 156 154 141 193 160 978 2304



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 PHILIP RYAN 11 BISHOP READY 215 244 234 693 TQ

2 WILL JENSEN 10 EAST KNOX 242 235 197 674 TQ

3 KEATON HALL 12 ELGIN 206 245 212 663 TQ

4 ZACH JAHN 12 BISHOP READY 223 215 216 654 TQ

5 BRYCE HOLMES 11 HEATH 225 194 227 646 TQ

6 GARY COX III 12 RIVER VALLEY 210 180 244 634 TQ

7 TYLER ROOF 9 BISHOP READY 178 223 218 619 TQ

8 TRACE KELLY 10 RIVER VALLEY 197 211 209 617 TQ

9 CARTER WHEELHOUSE 12 HEATH 192 228 192 612 TQ

10 DYLAN REED 10 EAST KNOX 222 187 197 606 TQ

11 JASON CALLAHAN 12 RIDGEDALE 181 235 188 604 IQ

12 JACOB KOWALCZYK 12 PLEASANT 205 225 155 585 TQ

13 OWEN CROAK 12 JOHNSTOWN 188 169 225 582 IQ

14 NOAH SHULTZ 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 205 222 154 581 TQ

15 JAMES BLANEY 12 HIGHLAND 206 205 168 579 TQ

16 DYLAN FARRELL 12 MOUNT GILEAD 214 173 189 576 TQ

17 MASON CLUFF 12 PLEASANT 203 183 185 571 TQ

18 DAYLON POWELL 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 172 224 171 567 IQ

18 MARLIN YARBOROUGH 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 202 163 202 567 TQ

20 SILAS HORTON 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 202 176 188 566 TQ

21 GRAHAM SHERBOURNE 11 MOUNT GILEAD 174 154 226 554 TQ

22 COLE POSTELL 11 NORTHMOR 156 220 176 552 TQ

23 LOGAN CLEMONS 9 PLEASANT 158 165 225 548 TQ

23 ZANE EVERLY 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 208 184 156 548 TQ

25 CARSON WELSH 12 RIVER VALLEY 221 158 167 546 TQ

26 KODA WARREN 10 LAKEWOOD 190 216 139 545 IQ

27 NOAH DIRSCHERL 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 166 182 194 542 IQ

28 JOHN CARTER 12 FAIRBANKS 236 140 160 536 IQ

29 GRADY CUPP 11 NORTHRIDGE 158 179 197 534 IQ

30 CHASE KEYES 12 FREDERICKTOWN 190 162 181 533 TQ

31 BRANDON CONNER 11 EAST 210 191 129 530 IQ

31 NATE RUSSELL 9 FAIRBANKS 169 163 198 530 IQ

31 TREVOR STETWART 10 HIGHLAND 191 162 177 530 TQ

34 TYLER HUDSON 10 HEATH 151 178 200 529 TQ

35 JORDAN HULL 10 EAST KNOX 169 159 192 520 TQ

35 BERNIE LEHMAN 12 ELGIN 182 190 148 520 TQ

35 BRAD TEYNOR 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 180 180 160 520 TQ

38 AYDEN JORDAN 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 187 130 188 505 TQ

39 HAIDEN GRUBER 12 ELGIN 186 164 154 504 TQ

40 RYAN ZOLLARS 9 FREDERICKTOWN 161 196 143 500 TQ

41 JACK KALNICKI 12 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 146 191 162 499 IQ

42 JUSTIN ZOLLARS 12 FREDERICKTOWN 155 190 151 496 TQ

42 TYLER WHITE 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 190 148 158 496 IQ

44 WYATT IRWIN 10 MOUNT GILEAD 169 165 161 495 TQ

45 KAESON RATCLIFF 9 NORTHMOR 126 170 195 491 TQ

46 STEWART POULNOTT 11 LAKEWOOD 148 177 165 490 IQ

47 RUSSELL "RUSTY" MARTIN 10 HIGHLAND 148 182 158 488 TQ

48 CONNOR RADOJCSICS 11 NORTHMOR 149 198 140 487 TQ

48 CHRISTIAN ULERY 10 NORTHRIDGE 157 184 146 487

50 WESLEY HAMMOND 11 NORTHMOR 193 167 126 486 TQ

51 GAVYN STONE 12 CENTERBURG 141 160 181 482

52 ANDREW KARRICK 10 RIVER VALLEY 159 142 179 480 TQ

53 CRAIG EDSON 9 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 149 137 193 479



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
53 JESSE REIGLES 12 HIGHLAND 169 173 137 479 TQ

55 MASON SPIES 12 RIVER VALLEY 143 142 193 478 TQ

55 GRIFFIN WAYNE 12 FREDERICKTOWN 130 156 192 478 TQ

55 TYLER ROSE 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 169 131 178 478 TQ

58 JACK GREER 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 126 172 177 475

58 DOMINIC MORETTI 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 154 175 146 475

60 BRYCE HARMON 11 RIDGEDALE 138 200 135 473

61 BRAYDEN ROOF 11 BISHOP READY 128 214 129 471 TQ

61 BRADEN RHODES 9 NORTH UNION 133 156 182 471

61 JAYLEE MARTIN 11 LICKING VALLEY 140 160 171 471

64 TYLER NEEDLES 11 MARION-FRANKLIN 166 144 160 470

65 WILL MUSKOPF 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 138 126 204 468

65 ERIC SCHROEDER 12 UTICA 164 118 186 468

65 JEREMIAH LOUDERMILK 10 LAKEWOOD 161 137 170 468

68 ALAIN GEORGES 11 EAST 166 133 167 466

69 JAKE KROONER 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 161 141 163 465

70 JACOB MOWERY 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 181 121 161 463

70 DALTON HALL 12 CENTERBURG 177 130 156 463

70 CLAYTON PHILLIPS 11 NORTHRIDGE 171 153 139 463

73 ZACHARY JAGGER 11 CENTERBURG 158 140 164 462

74 ADAM SCHWAB 11 BISHOP READY 134 177 146 457 TQ

75 LOGAN HUPP 10 NORTHRIDGE 143 169 136 448

76 AUSTIN LAYER 11 MOUNT GILEAD 151 158 138 447 TQ

77 DAKOTA CALLAHAN 11 RIDGEDALE 120 153 169 442

78 NATHANIEL ARNOLD 12 NORTH UNION 169 126 146 441

79 CHASE SHOPE 10 FAIRBANKS 158 132 150 440

80 TREVOR TUCKER 11 LICKING VALLEY 159 135 144 438

81 FARIS HUSSEIN 12 LICKING VALLEY 155 132 148 435

82 LUKE CLARK-MOODY 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 158 133 141 432

83 LOGAN OTTEN 9 NORTH UNION 153 163 115 431

84 DREW LAFON 11 FAIRBANKS 130 168 130 428

85 ELLIOT BOLEY 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 177 117 132 426

85 RYAN REAGAN 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 120 165 141 426

87 PEYTON WHEELER 11 NORTHRIDGE 169 110 142 421

87 HAYDEN ROEMER 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 126 132 163 421

89 JACOB SAMPSON 12 LAKEWOOD 141 123 154 418

90 CONNOR LAWSON 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 147 160 109 416

91 JESSE RINGS 10 CENTERBURG 130 125 156 411

92 NATHAN REILING 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 108 154 143 405

92 WOLFE LOVE 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 152 102 151 405

94 ACKIEM PARNELL 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 157 132 114 403

94 CAMDEN WALSH 11 HEATH 135 134 134 403 TQ

96 NATHEN SHEA 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 122 166 107 395

97 CHARLIE LANNING 9 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 173 120 101 394

98 ZECHERIAH KIM 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 150 112 128 390

99 ALEX CONTRERAS 12 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 101 149 138 388

100 TRENT WILSON 12 PLEASANT 0 185 202 387 TQ

101 IVO GILMORE 9 MARION-FRANKLIN 131 123 131 385

102 ISIAH MARTINEZ 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 132 130 121 383

103 GARRETT DIXON 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 113 124 145 382

104 AIDEN MOORE 9 MOUNT GILEAD 96 123 161 380 TQ

105 ETHEN KENT 11 CENTERBURG 122 125 131 378

106 BRANDON VILLANUEVA 12 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 179 127 68 374



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
106 DOMINIC WEBB 11 UTICA 134 142 98 374

108 ESTEBAN SANCHEZ 9 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 128 110 135 373

109 GRIFFIN ROSINSKI 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 142 114 113 369

110 WYATT SOUTHWARD 9 NORTH UNION 126 124 116 366

111 NOLAN LUDWIG 9 PLEASANT 211 150 0 361 TQ

112 JACKSON COURTNEY 12 UTICA 120 112 110 342

113 SKYLER DAVILA 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 106 130 97 333

114 CHRISTIAN PHILLIPS 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 134 196 330 TQ

115 JUDE BUSH 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 104 130 94 328

116 KENNY MARC-SANVIL 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 136 95 93 324

117 THOMAS HARDIN 12 EAST 106 112 105 323

118 AIDEN KIERNS 10 EAST KNOX 163 159 0 322 TQ

119 ADAM BURKE 12 FAIRBANKS 0 151 169 320

120 SHANE SHULTZ 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 147 0 171 318 TQ

121 RILEY BAKER 9 UTICA 94 97 125 316

122 ANTHONY JARED 9 MARION-FRANKLIN 83 131 99 313

123 ANDREW SEWARD 11 EAST 120 89 95 304

123 SADIQ RICKET 11 MARION-FRANKLIN 108 91 105 304

125 GRAE REINIGER 12 EAST 104 78 117 299

126 BILLY WOODRING 11 FREDERICKTOWN 162 136 0 298 TQ

127 LANE LASHLEY 10 EAST KNOX 0 161 129 290 TQ

127 HERB ROBERSON 11 LINDEN MC KINLEY 81 98 111 290

129 KALEB EDWARDS 12 RIDGEDALE 107 0 174 281

130 LIAM HOCH 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 80 117 80 277

131 MICHAEL ELLIS 12 LICKING VALLEY 166 102 0 268

132 GREGORY COOPER 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 83 78 106 267

133 DEREK CRAWFORD 12 ELGIN 131 0 135 266 TQ

134 DONNIE PINNICK 12 RIDGEDALE 0 130 135 265

135 RICHARD KINDRED 12 RIDGEDALE 132 123 0 255

136 BRIAR CLAWSON 12 LAKEWOOD 132 122 0 254

137 DESMOND EVANS 9 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 88 78 86 252

138 OLIVER HINERMAN 11 UTICA 70 97 83 250

139 KHAIR KENNEDY 11 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 67 89 86 242

140 DOMINIC HERNANDEZ 9 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 67 70 90 227

141 KIAN JENNINGS 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 113 0 107 220

142 DALLAS YOUNG 12 LICKING VALLEY 108 93 0 201

143 ANDREW WEBER 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 192 192 TQ

144 BRADEN FLOYD 10 HEATH 180 0 0 180 TQ

145 RILEY MCMAHON 9 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 161 161 TQ

145 PARKER BROWN 9 NORTHMOR 0 0 161 161 TQ

147 JAYDEN ALWOOD 12 PLEASANT 149 0 0 149 TQ

148 KONNER HEISELMAN 12 ELGIN 0 0 143 143 TQ

149 RYAN DIEHL 10 NORTHMOR 141 0 0 141 TQ

150 LUCAS BARNARD 12 EAST KNOX 126 0 0 126 TQ

151 JACOB ANTHONY 9 HIGHLAND 123 0 0 123 TQ

152 BENJAMIN HARRIS 9 HIGHLAND 0 122 0 122 TQ

153 KORBIN REEVES 9 LICKING VALLEY 0 0 115 115

154 COLIN HARRISON 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 103 0 103

154 TEMO GARCIA 12 PLEASANT 0 0 103 103 TQ

156 NATHAN THEMAR 9 LICKING VALLEY 0 0 86 86

157 LUKAS GRAHAM 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 LUIS ROQUE 11 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 BRADY HICKS 12 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2022
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
157 DEVONN HOWARD 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 KEIAN REED 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 TYLER BIERL 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 NICK JACKSON 10 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0

157 DAWSON HINTON 11 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0

157 JEWELL JACKSON 11 EAST 0 0 0 0

157 WYATT ARY 11 EAST KNOX 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 COLIN BAXTER 10 EAST KNOX 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 JONATHAN SNYDER 12 ELGIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 CODY BAKER 12 ELGIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 STEVEN UTLEY 10 ELGIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 ZACK KOENIG 10 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

157 JAYCER BLEVINS 10 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

157 HAYDEN BUCHHOLZ 9 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

157 JACOB VAN SLYKE 11 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 REESE HENDERSON 10 HEATH 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 ISAIAH WATSON 9 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 C J BATEMAN 9 LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0

157 LOGAN STREETS 9 LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0

157 AUSTIN RADEL 9 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 JAMES KALAS 11 NORTHRIDGE 0 0 0 0

157 NOLAN LASLO 9 NORTHRIDGE 0 0 0 0

157 SETH ABRAHAM 11 PLEASANT 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 CAVEN SIMPSON 12 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0

157 LANE KANAGY 11 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 RYAN SANDY 9 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 LOGAN THORPE 9 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

157 MICHAEL GOULET 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0

157 JEVON GRAY 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0

157 JAYDEN AGYEI 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0

Field Totals 22279 22031 22255 66565

Field Average 152.5959 150.8973 152.4315 151.975
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